

## CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER TRANSMISSION CO. LTD

(A Government of Chhattisgarh Undertaking) CIN- U40108CT2003SGC015820

## O/o Executive Director (PROJECT)

3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, SLDC Building, Dangania, Raipur(C.G.)-492013

Website-www.cspc.co.in Phone-0771-2574209/14/12/6585 Fax-0771-2574246

No. 02-04/ACE/Vendor list/Ashu.Str./

No - 610

Raipur, dtd

To,

The Executive Director (EITC)
CSPDCL Raipur.

2 2 JUN 2023

Sub.:- Approval for change of Company name as M/s Shri Ashutosh Structures Private Limited, Hirapur, Raipur as manufacturer, fabrication and supplier of Galvanized Steel Structure up to 400 KV Lines and Substations Structure in approved vendors List of CSPTCL:-Display on website of CSPTCL, thereof.

Ref.:- This office letter No.02-04/SE(O)/Vendor list/1979 dtd 15.02.2021

\*\*\*\*

The competent authority has accorded approval for change of Company name as M/s Shri Ashutosh Structures Private Limited, Hirapur, Raipur in place of M/s Shri Ashutosh Engineering Industries, Raipur for supply of Steel Structure for gantry and equipment support structure / lighting structure / mast etc for 400/220 KV, 220/132 KV and 132/33 KV Sub-station and Transmission Lines including galvanization and fabrication. The details of names of firms and corresponding materials to be included in the vendor list of CSPTCL website are as hereunder:-

Sr.	Particulars	Name of Firm	Materials Name
No.			
1	Already Approved	Initially the name of firm was M/s Shri Ashutosh Electrical, Raipur and changed vide letter No.1979 dtd 15.02.2021 as M/s Shri Ashutosh Engineering Industries, Raipur	Steel structure for gantry and equipment support structure / lighting structure / mast etc for 400/220 KV, 220/132 KV and 132/33 KV Substations
		(C.G.)	
2	To be amended as	M/s Shri Ashutosh Structures Private Limited, Hirapur, Jarwah, Raipur (C.G.)	Steel structure for gantry and equipment support structure / lighting structure / mast etc for 400/220 KV, 220/132 KV and 132/33 KV Substation and Transmission Lines including galvanization and fabrication

Accordingly a detail of vendor is enclosed herewith for displaying in CSPTCL website.

Executive Director (Project)

CSPTCL, Raipur

Copy to:-

(i) The S.E.(O) O/o MD, CSPTCL Raipur.

## Additional list of approved vendor for other materials for EHV Substations and Transmission Lines

Sr. No.	Particulars	Name of Firm	Materials Name
I	Already Approved	Initially the name of firm was M/s Shri Ashutosh Electrical, Raipur and changed vide letter No.1979 dtd 15.02.2021 as M/s Shri Ashutosh Engineering Industries, Raipur (C.G.)	Steel structure for gantry and equipment support structure / lighting structure / mast etc for 400/220 KV, 220/132 KV and 132/33 KV Substations
2	To be amended as	M/s Shri Ashutosh Structures Private Limited, Hirapur, Jarwah, Raipur (C.G.)	Steel structure for gantry and equipment support structure / lighting structure / mast etc for 400/220 KV, 220/132 KV and 132/33 KV Substation and Transmission Lines including galvanization and fabrication

Executive Director (Project)
CSPTCL, Raipur